

No. 14-2035

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE TENTH CIRCUIT**

**DANIEL T. PAULY, as Personal
Representative of the ESTATE OF
SAMUEL PAULY, deceased, and
DANIEL B. PAULY, individually,**

Plaintiffs/Appellees,

vs.

**RAY WHITE, MICHAEL MARISCAL,
and KEVIN TRUESDALE,**

Defendants/Appellants.

On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of New Mexico
The Honorable Kenneth J. Gonzales
District Docket No. 12-CV-1311 KG/WPL

**APPELLEES' BRIEF REGARDING THE IMPACT OF
THE SUPREME COURT'S DECISION ON THIS APPEAL**

HUNT & MARSHALL

Lee R. Hunt
532 Old Santa Fe Trail
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
(505) 954-4868
(505) 819-0022 fax
lee@huntandmarshall.com

O'FRIEL AND LEVY, P.C.

Pierre Levy
644 Don Gaspar Avenue
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
(505) 982-5929
(505) 988-5973 fax
pierre@ofrielandlevy.com

February 23, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	iii
Introduction	1
Procedural History	2
Argument	4
I. This Court should affirm the district court’s denial of qualified immunity to Officer White based on disputed facts regarding his knowledge of, and participation in, the events that caused the Pauly brothers to defend their home with force and resulted in the use of deadly force against Samuel Pauly	4
A. The district court found that Officer White had knowledge of, and participated in, the reckless actions that unreasonably precipitated the need to shoot Samuel Pauly	4
B. This Court misinterpreted the district court’s findings regarding when Officer White arrived at the scene	6
C. The Supreme Court invited this Court to consider alternative grounds to affirm the denial of qualified immunity to Officer White	7
II. The Supreme Court’s decision has no effect on the Court’s denial of qualified immunity to Officers Truesdale and Mariscal and the Court should reaffirm its denial of summary judgment to these officers	9
Conclusion	16
Certificate of Compliance	17

Certificate of Digital Submission18

Certificate of Service 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

I. Cases

<i>Bray v. County of San Diego</i> 19 F.3d 26 (9 th Cir. 1994)	12
<i>Elliott v. Leavitt</i> 99 F.3d 640 (4 th Cir. 1996)	13
<i>Graham v. Conner</i> 490 U.S. 386 (1999)	3
<i>Malley v. Briggs</i> 475 U.S. 335 (1986)	14
<i>Mendez v. County of Los Angeles</i> 815 F.3d 1178 (9 th Cir. 2016)	14
<i>Pauly v. White</i> 814 F.3d 1060 (10 th Cir. 2016)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Pauly v. White</i> 817 F.3d 715 (10 th Cir. 2016)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Sevier v. City of Lawrence</i> 60 F.3d 695 (10 th Cir. 1995)	13
<i>Trask v. Franco</i> 446 F.3d 1036 (10 th Cir. 2006)	<i>passim</i>
<i>White, et al. v. Pauly, et al.</i> , 137 S. Ct. 548, 580 U.S. ____ (2017)	<i>passim</i>
